Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02) **RECOR**  .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2788575
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  LAGASSE, Wichael 6-2904	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 62904  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: 275 Saventh Avenue  26th Floor  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10001  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Magia Technologies, The  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 275 Seventh Avenue  26th Floor  City: New York State: NYzip: 10001	8. Deposit account number:  502992
City. 1400 (15 Paralle. 1402 Zip: 1600]	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  JISCON E. GONTUCA  Name of Person Signing  A DBYRNE 00000003 502992 TOPARTIME of pages including cove	Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

DOCKET NO. 008-04US1\_

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

s is an assignment of the	i ioliownys nyms,	tice and interest. (Creck at that appry).	
United States of Ame	erica rights, title ar	nd interest in the invention	
Foreign rights, title a	nd interest in the i	invention	
United States Patent			
Filing date:	6129104	Date of execution: 6/29/04	
United States Provis	ional Patent Appli	cation Serial No.	
Filing date: _			
☐ United States Patent	No		
☐ International (PCT) F	Patent Application	Serial No.	
Other (specify)			
TITLE OF THE INVENT	ION:		
TEMPERA	TURE COMPENS	SATION FOR QKD SYSTEMS	
INVENTORS (Assignor	rs):		
NAME		ADDRESS	
Michael J. LaGasse	6 Nautical Land	6 Nautical Lane, Nahant, MA 01908	
ASSIGNEE			
NAME		ADDRESS	
	C.	275 Seventh Avenue, 26th Floor,	

WHEREAS, IWE, the above identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-

Page I of 2

Joseph E. Cortych

TIZISSSZON TVH ZO:ZI NOW FO/RZ/90

**REEL: 015542 FRAME: 0869** 

DOCKET NO. 008-04US1

identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS I/WE desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE as the Assignor(s) identified above hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention, including any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or haven been granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all proprietary rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to filing and/or prosecuting applications for patents or securing patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignee;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patents that may issue for the Invention to the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND I/WE further agree to take any oaths and to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents in connection with filing and/or prosecuting applications for U.S. and foreign patents, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of applications for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee deems necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: 6/29/04 Signed: Michael J. LaGasse

Page 2 of 2

TORED IT COLFACE

RECORDED: 06/29/2004